
Pärnumaa MV kergejõustikus U18 ja U20 vanuseklassidele 
 

03.02.2023 
Pärnu Kergejõustikuhall 

  

NU20 60m jooks 

1 Grethe Karoline Kaljaste 07.07.2005  SK Altius  8,10 8,10  

2 Anete Kirke Kadarik 09.05.2004  SK Altius  8,27 8,20 

3 Merili Tiik   19.04.2005  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,36 8,26 

4 Brianna Mumma  10.10.2005  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,41 8,41 

5 Iiris Toomesoo  18.08.2005  SK Altius  8,42 8,54 

6 Mari Silvia Lauri  07.02.2005  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,37 DNF 

va Emmeliine Meriste  20.06.2003  SK Altius  8,33 

  

NU20 60m tõkkejooks 

1 Iiris Toomesoo  18.08.2005  SK Altius  9,44 

2 Pilleriin Türnpu  12.07.2005  SK Altius  9,48   

 

NU20 kaugushüpe 

1 Grethe Karoline Kaljaste 07.07.2005  SK Altius   5.23 

5.07 5.25 5.19 X 5.23 5.19 

2 Mari Silvia Lauri  07.02.2005  Pärnu Kalevi KJK  4.81 

4.56 4.62 4.81 4.77 4.79 4.80 

3 Iiris Toomesoo  18.08.2005  SK Altius   4.75 

4.72 4.75 - 4.69 4.66 X 

4 Nora Pärn   22.06.2005  Kilingi-Nõmme G  4.68 

4.43 4.68 4.39 4.58 4.66 4.57 

5 Gertrud Liebenau  13.06.2004  Kilingi-Nõmme G  3.94  

3.94 3.87 3.75 3.89 3.69 3.75 

 

NU20 kõrgushüpe 

1 Pilleriin Türnpu  12.07.2005  SK Altius  1.50 

1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 

O O XO XXX 



2 Nora Pärn   22.06.2005  Kilingi-Nõmme G 1.40 

1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 

O O O O XXX 

   

NU20 kuulitõuge 

1 Greete-Liis Krapp  20.05.2005  SK Altius  11.91 

2 Anete Lensment  27.01.2004  Kilingi-Nõmme G 9.75 

3 Pilleriin Türnpu  12.07.2005  SK Altius  9.49 

4 Mari Silvia Lauri  07.02.2005  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9.01 

5 Grethe Karoline Kaljaste 07.07.2005  SK Altius  8.39 

 

TU18 60m jooks 

1 Gloria Teearu  02.02.2006  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,95 7,94 

2 Viola Hambidge  15.07.2006  SK Altius  8,18 8,09 

3 Eliise Ellik   11.12.2007  SK Altius  8,58 8,57  

4 Clara Clemencet  26.05.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,81 8,85 

5 Laura-Liis Kaljur  07.04.2007  SK Altius  8,86 8,92 

6 Triine Kalinovski   14.07.2006  SK Altius  8,97 9,03  

7 Sofia Sinitsina  07.09.2007  UKR   10,23 

 

TU18 60m tõkkejooks 

1 Lorette Viirmaa  19.06.2007  SK Fortis  11,72 

 

TU18 kaugushüpe 

1 Clara Clemencet  26.05.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK  4.77 

2 Triine Kalinovski  14.07.2006  SK Altius   4.70 

3 Laura-Liis Kaljur  07.04.2007  SK Altius   4.54 

4 Eliise Ellik   11.12.2007  SK Altius   4.40 

5 Eerika Sarapuu  31.01.2006  Pärnu Kalevi KJK  4.32 

6 Lorette Viirmaa  19.06.2007  SK Fortis   4.22 

7 Sofia Sinitsina  07.09.2007  UKR    3.90 

 

 

 



TU18 kõrgushüpe 

1 Viola Hambidge  15.07.2006  SK Altius  1.55 

1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 

O O O XXX 

2 Eliise Ellik   11.12.2007  SK Altius  1.40 

1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45  

O O O O XXX 

 

TU18 kuulitõuge 

1 Viola Hambidge  15.07.2006  SK Altius  11.27 

2 Iiris Kangur   15.07.2004  Kilingi-Nõmme G 11.03 

3 Alice Teinburg  22.05.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10.61 

4 Aliis Ojala   02.05.2006  Niidupargi KJK 9.01  

5 Lorette Viirmaa  19.06.2007  SK Fortis  8.12 

6 Sofia Sinitsina  07.09.2007  UKR   7.26 

 

PU18 60m jooks 

1 Steven Valtšuk  03.02.2006  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,25 7,18 

2 Patrick Remmel  09.09.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,57 7,53 

3 Jakob Ergezinger  23.05.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,65 7,70 

4 Henri Sireli   26.11.2006  Kilingi-Nõmme G 7,84 7,70 

5 Paul Villmann  27.04.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,79 7,74 

6 Artur Tiidermann  06.03.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,09 DNS 

7 Taavi Saulep   10.02.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,22 

8 Markus Kaljur  10.01.2006  Kilingi-Nõmme G 8,24 

9 Reigo Lepp   13.09.2007  SK Altius  9,28 

 

PU18 60m tõkkejooks 

1 Kaspar Palmsaar  07.08.2007  SK Altius   8,24 

2 Jakob Ergezinger  23.05.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK  8,88 

3 Karl Tuka   19.12.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK  9,07  

 

 

 



PU18 kaugushüpe  

1 Karl Tuka   19.12.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6.35 

6.15 5.87 6.24 - 6.16 6.35 

2 Kaspar Palmsaar  07.08.2007  SK Altius  6.17 

6.05 6.17 6.04 6.10 6.06 5.99 

3 Paul Villmann  27.04.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.90 

5.79 5.90 5.80 5.81 5.83 5.76 

4 Jakob Ergezinger  23.05.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.72 

5.56 X 5.67 5.72 5.53 5.58 

5 Markus Kaljur  10.01.2006  Kilingi-Nõmme G 5.23 

5.04 5.10 5.23 5.17 X 4.85 

6 Henri Sireli   26.11.2006  Kilingi-Nõmme G 5.21 

5.21 5.15 5.09 X 4.93 5.08 

 

PU18 kõrgushüpe 

1 Kaspar Palmsaar  07.08.2007  SK Altius  1.86 

1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 

O - XXO O O XXX 

2 Karl Tuka   19.12.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.70 

1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 

O XO O - 

3 Steven Valtšuk  03.02.2006  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.60 

1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 

O O XO XXO O XXX 

 

PU18 kuulitõuge 

1 Karl Tuka   19.12.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.38 

X 13.26 - 13.38 13.21 X 

2 Kardo Küttmann  19.12.2007  Lihula G  12.17 

11.12 12.17 10.30 11.79 12.06 X 

3 Kuldar Vreimann  29.04.2007  Kilingi-Nõmme G 10.27 

10.23 10.13 9.76 9.98 10.24 10.27 

4 Artur Tiidermann  06.03.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10.23 

9.30 8.93 10.28 9.19 9.03 8.78 



5 Elmar Jefimov  15.09.2007  Kilingi-Nõmme G 10.21 

9.42 9.01 9.80 10.21 9.44 X 

6 Markus Kaljur  10.01.2006  Kilingi-Nõmme G 9.52 

8.08 8.92 8.54 8.26 9.52 9.18 

7 Taavi Saulep   10.02.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8.36 

8.36 7.84 X 7.30 7.27 X 

8 Steven Valtšuk  03.02.2006  Pärnu Kalevi KJK  7.89 

7.73 7.89 X - - - 

9 Marius Marek Mumma 18.12.2007  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7.44 

X 7.44 X 

10 Andrei Vodotukol  28.11.2006  UKR   7.24 

7.11 7.17 7.24 

 

MU20 60m jooks 

1 Ruben Haralad Vallau 01.04.2005  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,33 7,31 

2 Henri Ilves   25.03.2004  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,55 7,44 

3 Oskar Kuningas  08.10.2004  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,59 7,49 

4 Joonatan Pajuväli  26.12.2004  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,67 7,59  

5 Kaspar Aus   27.09.2005  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,87 7,86 

6 Rasmus Rist   26.09.2004  Kilingi-Nõmme G 8,30 DNS 

7 Paul Lomp   29.10.2005  Lihula G  8,34 DNS 

va Kris Markus Aaslaid 16.10.2003  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,19 

 

MU20 kaugushüpe 

1 Oskar Kuningas  08.10.2004  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.82 

X 5.75 X 5.82 X X 

2 Joonatan Pajuväli  26.12.2004  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.51 

5.51 X 4.86 5.10 X X 

3 Rasmus Rist   26.09.2004  Kilingi-Nõmme G 5.39 

5.11 X 5.39 X X 5.07 

 

 

 

 



MU20 kõrgushüpe 

1 Johannes Ergezinger 30.12.2005  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.65 

1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 

O O O XXX 

2 Rasmus Rist   26.09.2004  Kilingi-Nõmme G 1.60 

1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 

O O O O XX- 

va Sander Statsenko  13.12.2003  Kilingi-Nõmme G 1.65 

1.60 1.65 1.70 

O XO XXX 

 

MU20 kuulitõuge 

1 Kaspar Kõplas  14.01.2005  Niidupargi KJK 13.09 

2 Thomas Samuel Berg 19.07.2004  Kilingi-Nõmme G 11.57 

3 Joonatan Pajuväli  26.12.2004  Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9.59 

 

 

 

  

 

 


